FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC) OF THE PHILIPIPNES Second Regular Session)

additional and the second seco

SENATE

P.S. RES. NO. 797

· 'i': C.

Introduced by Senator VICENTE C. SOTTO III

RESOLUTION

COMMENDING THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE SENATE, THE HONORABLE ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" CAYETANO, FOR HIS INVALUABLE CONTRIBUTION TO THE DELIBERATIONS OF THE SENATE DURING THE SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS OF THE FIFTEENTH CONGRESS

WHEREAS, the Honorable Senator Alan Peter "Compañero" Cayetano, actively participated in the Senate floor deliberations, as well as in committee hearings and inquiries during the Second Regular Session of the Fifteenth Congress as Minority Leader;

WHEREAS, consistently showing genuine concern for the plight of the orphaned, abandoned and neglected children in Philippine society and firmly advocating to promote their well-being, he filed a bill providing for their welfare and protection;

WHEREAS, in response to the concern of vulnerable workers, he filed several bills aimed to promote their rights and create for them quality jobs and better working conditions;

WHEREAS, the social advocacies he has proclaimed in plenary deliberations, have broadened the debates within the Senate halls;

WHEREAS, his invaluable contribution as Senator and Minority Leader in the Second Regular Session of the Fifteenth Congress truly deserves commendation and recognition: *Now, therefore, be it*

RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, To commend, as it hereby commends, the Minority Leader, Senator Alan Peter "Compañero" Cayetano, for his invaluable contribution to the deliberations of the Senate during the Second Regular Session of the Fifteenth Congress.

Adopted,

NTE C. SOTTO III

Senator